

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 03 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- UPGRADATION OF EXISTING SUBSTATION FROM 25 KVA TO 63 KVA TO CATER POWER SUPPLY TO ADDITIONAL LOAD OF PUBLIC INFORMATION SYSTEM (PIS) INSTALLED AT AMA BUS (C-TYPE) AT KOLNARA IN THE DISTRICT OF RAYAGADA.

BID REF NO.- 38/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2026-27

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM					
SCHEDULE OF WORKS					
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
I	UPGRADATION OF S/S FROM 25 KVA TO 63 KVA S/S-1 NO.				
1	11KV AB switch 3 pole(200 Amp, 50 Hz)	Set	1	10,437.00	10,437.00
2	GI Pipe earthing 40 Dia Medium gauge 3 mtrs long for earthing device	No	2	1,491.00	2,982.00
3	25x6 mm GI flat	Kg	20	106.50	2,130.00
4	63 KVA 11/0.4 KV (AL) Transformer with BIS Energy Level-II	No	1	122,830.00	122,830.00
5	LT Distribution Box with MCCB, Aluminium Bus Bar for single- bay with Kitkat fuse for 63 KVA S/S .	No	1	26,017.24	26,017.24
6	GI Nuts, Bolts and washers of assorted size	Kg	5	110.76	553.80
7	55 sq. mm AAAC for jumpering	Km	0.01	42,600.00	426.00
8	LT 1 core 95 sq. mm LT XLPE cable(armoured)	Mtr.	20	105.08	2,101.60
9	Sundries (Pole numbering, Zebra painting, Insulation Tape etc.)	LS	1	500.00	500.00
	A.Sub Total Rs.				167,977.64
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				5,039.33
C	TOTAL RS.				173,016.97
D	T&P @ 2% of C				3,460.34
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				5,190.51
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				12,976.27

G	Erection charges @ 10% on others, 5% on Dist. Transformers/Joist Pole/WPB Poles and 20% on PSC poles				11,743.82
H	TOTAL RS.				206,387.91
10	Materials for earthing including massonary work for eathpit & cement plate cover with salt, charcoal etc.	No	2	1,600.00	3,200.00
11	Dismantling of existing 11/0.4kV, 33/0.4KV, Three Phase Distribution Transformer 25 KVA including removal of HT/LT leads, earth connections and unloading by crane if required , also including transporation, Loading and unloading and staking at proper Location as per TPSODL.	No	1	1,534.35	1,534.35
	Sub Total Rs.				211,122.26
	Total Rs.(PART-A+PART-B)				211,122.26
	Cess @ 1%				2,111.22
	Total Estimated Cost				213,233.48
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				213,233.00
EXCESS	☐ LESS ☐ (Please Tick)	In Figure _____ % In word _____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
Dy. Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
Project Manager (Elect)